., u n “ s . ) . s . s ! .
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO # | APPR
| [CREATE DRAWING 21SEPOT KLB MB
2 |UPDATE VIEWS AND BOM BALLOONS 04DECOT PP M
3 [200,TENS 21 TIRD 33, h0D CHASSTS INTACE FAN P "
4 |ADD ITEMS 4 & 6, REMOVE REDUNDANT COVERS FROM BOM | | TMAROB PP MB
5 |HARDWARE CHANGES PER FACTORY RECCOMENDATIONS | TAPROB PP M
6 |ADDITIONAL HARDWARE CHANGES 07TMAYO8 PP M8
7 |REVISION UPDATE ON ITEM 32 29MAY08 PP M8
| CLIP_50_PUSH_ON_NY 90701271 CLIP. WIRE .50 DIA. PUSH MOUNT
| TIAOIO INTERNAL 3 POWER SUPPLY TRAY ASSEMBLY, PS2
| TIA00S INTERNAL 1 POWER SUPPLY TRAY ASSEMBLY. PSI
1 4 RNA 4 PANEL ASSENBLY, 1/0, [LECTRONIC ENCLDSURE, MEA4
1 0 RNAI 5 PANEL ASSENBLY, FRONT, ELECT ENCL, MEA4
W | RNAI 2 PAN BEARING COMPLETE SG
W | RNAI 3 FAN ASSEMBLY, INTAKE
| TWA06S5 INTERNAL 4 FAN ASSEMBLY. EXHAUST
| TIA036 INTERNAL 2 CABLE. ROUTING. ASSEMBLY
| T1A035 INTERNAL 7 ASSEMBLY, POWER SUPPLY, 40V
2 |T1454 99310478 - LABEL, SIDE, TOP BOX, MEA4
2 DE250 99260452 - SUPPORT, BEAM, CAST TOP BOX, DL2
2 |Tw20l 99220033 - COVER. SIDE. TOP BOX DL2
| TI 99080345 - PLATE. MOUNTING. PONER SUPPLY. MEA4
T4 [NUT_N8_LOCK_NY 90703105 WIT W61 25, Lo
3 NUTMBKEP 91201206 NUT, M6 KEPS
8 |SCREWMSAC30SS 91100830 SCREW.MB SOCKET CAP 30 S§
6 |SCREWMSAC|6SSP 91100816 SCREW.MB_SOCKET CAP 16 5§ W/PATCH
6 SCREWMBAC | 6SSP 91100616 R SCREW, MG SOCKET CAP 16 S5 W/PATCH
4 SCREWMBAC | 255P 91100612 - SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 12 55 W/PATCH
4 |SCREWM4AB2087 91010420 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 20 BZ WIPATCH
4 SCREWM4AB | 267 91010412 SCREW.M4 BUTTON 12 BZ W/PATCH
4 |SCREWMSAC | 6W-BZ 91000516 SCREW.M5 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
2 |SCREWM4ACO6W-BZ 91000406 - SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
4 sw214 90720005 A HANDLE, SMALL W/ LOGO
4 SCREW6- |9PP380BTYPE-B7_ 90709117 SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 BZ
4 SCREWIO- 14PP380TL-57 90709124 SCREW. 10-14 PHIL PAN 3/8 PLASTITE
8 |[WASHER318_500_040 90706101 . WASHER. .040 X .318 1D X .500 0D
2 TW348 90702272 - STANDOFF, 1 /2 HEX, M8, FF 3 437L
| CLIP_T5_PUSH_ON_NY 90701358 CLIP, WIRE .75 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
4 RUBBER_FOOT 90410089 - FOOT. RUBBER STC/NH LONG
| DASI12 80260015 - FILTER, INTAKE TOP BOX DL2
| TWA009 80110041 A CHASS IS ASSY, TOP BOX MEAI
2 |DbBA024 80110035 D COVER, ASSY UPPER, TOP BOX DL?2
2 DB306 80071851 a STUD, PANEL RETAINLR, DL2
oTr. FILENAME PART NO. REV OESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
pacison SOETGES[E0G: WL BFLL o AT 1N, TEXAS 781758
. (512 o3 coiz
FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
e TR PETE PAILLIPS - 22 Diip:(/wev.nignend con RESEARGHe
ANGLES = +0 5 DESCR 1PT 10M

NANUAL W1-0592 remiar

ALL COMPON[NTS WATERIALS AND |CHARTED
5 10 BE RofiS COMPLIANT

[PROFR IETARY ROTICE ]

THIS WCRET CONA NG COTOERTAL O FROFTCTET, PTG O IH {10 TS0 I
HE REC TFTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEFT AS AUTHOR 16D B HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL OT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMDNT OF AYY COPF OR THC
0 Gt O e 1 5K i EDRAT W 01 1SERE T 0TS 1ty 4F T 1 T e RRAION e 1 o WL POk COLET o8
OF THEACED 10 RTAIN THE MEOET, G PO 0, JETUR T DOCNE W] ETA NI MY 0 T WO CONTNGD TAREN AN FOM VTSR
S a S oW T

I 19 YOI FESCRCAT W0 1 AN 0 T JEEER 1 O 0
HERE

"
PARTS AETER T0|ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, MEAY

Ed
NONE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y 14.5M-1994

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T T

TNTERNAL

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METR G

DIVING 10,

TZA002

‘ REV)

D0 NOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0_I60 JSHEET: 1 0F 5
3 T T 7




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 205 GRACY FARMS LANE
DIVENSIDNAL TOLERANCES 6:  MIKE BELL Qh: ML e
FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
@ NHip://www.Nighend con  RESEARCHe

S DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS

S = 40 DESCs

R1PT 00
[FOR PATNTED PARTS AETER T0|ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, MEA4
ENG SPEC_NANUAL W1-0582 [ypreiars

s
ALL COMPONTNTS, ATCRIALS AND | CHARTED. NONE
FINISHES

1)
ES _TO BE Ro#S COMPLIANT
[PRPRIETARY WOTTCC] = INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER Sl e ORAVING 0 eV
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAIKS CONTIDENTIAL AND PROPRICTARY INFGRMATION OF HIGH [ND STSTENS INC., (ALSD DEA LIGHTNAVE RESEARCHI AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER [N CONF IDENCE. ASME Y14 5M-1994
o R THIRD ANGLE PROJECT\UN@E MEA'”'C ‘ NTERNAL TZAOOE 7

THE RLCE IVER ACCEFTS S THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEVCR WILL 0T PURKIT T USE OF THE DOCUMENT OF AKY COPY THEREOT OR THE

INFORKATION THERCIN, WILL W01 COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL KOT DISELGSE T0 OTHERS LITHCR THE DOCUMENT OB THE INFORNATION THEREI L, AND WILL UPON COWPLETION
OF THC NELD TO RETAIN THE DGCUMCNT, OB UPDN DEVAND, RETURN THC DDCUNEKT WITHOLT BETIN NG ANY OF THE | FORMATION CONFAINED THEREIN 1 ANY FORM WHATSOEVER
L 13 L L W W T

VL DINENS IONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS 00 NOT SCALE _[SCALE: 1160 [SHEET: 2 0F 5
15 T 0 v 0 w ¥ ¥ T s T T 7



¢ UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: cL High €nd 2195 GRACY FARMS LANE
G: MIKE BEI

DWENS O TOLERANGES s o Wi e

FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE

S DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS Jerer

@ Nfip://wwv.Nlighend con  RESEARCHs
| ANGLES = £0.5° DESCRI P 0V

TOR PAINTED PARTS RETER To|ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, MEA4

ENG SPEC NANUAL W1-0592 [yarepiacs

s
NONE

CHARTED

ALL COMPONTNTS, WATERIALS AND
FINISHES 10 BE RobS COMPLIANT

PROPRTETARY WOTICE INTERPRET DIMENS IONS PER
THIS DOCORENT CONTA K5 CONFTENTTAL A FROPRTCTRIY TWFGRARTION O RIGR 10 STSTTNG TWC__ (LSO 03K LIGHTWAVE FESEARCRT AND T GIVEN 1 THE RECEIVER TN CON TODKCE.
THE RECEVER ACCIPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEPT AS AVTHORIZED B HIGH END SISTEMS. THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE'OF THE DOCUMCNT OF AN COPY THIREQT OR THC

SRER SRAWIG 10 v
ASME Y14 5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECT\ONO o | vemic ‘ NT E R N AL TZA O O 2 7
INFORMATION THERCIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PLANIT COPYING THE DOCUNENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS CITHCR THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORNATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION A1

o7 THC NECD TO RLTATN_THE 0OCUKCT, 0B URDR DEVAND, RETURN TAL DOCURDKT WITHOLT FETAIN WG ANY OF T INFORMATION CONTAINCD THCREN I ANY FORM WATSGEVER VLU DINENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS 00 NOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0_160 [SHEET: 3 0F 5
B 3 ) LA S W 0 ¥ U T 3 T T 7



ROPRIETARY

PROF| WOTTCE
THIS DOCURENT COVTRIKS CGRTDERT AL AND PROFATCTARY TWFGRRHTION O AIGH 10 STSTING WG (ALSO DGR LIGRTHAVE RESEARCAT MWD 15 GIVER 10 TRE RECEIVER TN CON TOTICE.
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEFT AS AVTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEIVCR WILL 0T PERMIT TE USE'OF THE DOCUMENT OF AKY COPY THEREOT OR THE
INFORKATION THERCIN, WILL W01 COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL KOT DISELGSE T0 OTHERS LITHCR THE DOCUMENT OB THE INFORNATION THEREI L, AND WILL UPON COWPLETION

UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CE

High €nd

DIVENS IDNAL TOLERANCES

ANGLES = +0.5'

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG_SPEC

NANUAL Wi-0582

ALL COMPONTNTS, WATERIALS AN
FINISHES 10

]
BE 'Ra#S COMPL I ANT

VLD

RELEASE DATE:
G:  MIKE BELL

QA

G

DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS

2105 GRACY FARNS LANE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 18758

1512 836-7242
FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE
NE{p:/ /wWv.Nighend con RESEARCHs

DESCs

R1PT 00
ECTRONICS ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, MEA4

WTERIAL

CHARTED

s
NONE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y14.5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

METRIC

TNTERNAL [T7h002 |77

OF THC NELD TO RETAIN THE DGCUMCNT, OB UPDN DEVAND, RETURN THC DDCUNEKT WITHOLT BETIN NG ANY OF THE | FORMATION CONFAINED THEREIN 1 ANY FORM WHATSOEVER
L 13 L L W W T

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T T

00 NOT SCALE
3

[SCALE: 0160
T

[SHEET: 4 OF 5
7




ROPRIETARY

PROF| WOTTCE
THIS WCRET CONA e COTOENTAL 0 FROFTCTRRY IFRATIOn T IR {10 SISO ., 103 098 LICTIYE FSCRC W0 1 GAVEY 0 T FCEIEE 1 00 TKCE

THE RLCE IVER ACCEFTS S THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEVCR WILL 0T PURKIT T USE OF THE DOCUMENT OF AKY COPY THEREOT OR THE
IR0 THREI, WL 01 O of BT OPMING HE DCVIEAT WL N DISLOE T GHERS ITHEL T ECMENT G T NFORUATION THRE, MO WL POk colicron

UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CE

High €nd

DIVENS IDNAL TOLERANCES

5 =40

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG_SPEC

NANUAL Wi-0582

ALL COMPONTNTS, WATERIALS AN
FINISHES

]
5 10 BE RobS COMPLIANT

VLD

RELEASE DATE:
G:  MIKE BELL

QA

G

DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS

2105 GRACY FARNS LANE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 18758
1512 836-7242

LGHTWAVE

@ NHip://www.Nighend. con RESEARCHs

DESCs

R1PT 00
ECTRONICS ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, MEA4

WTERIAL

CHARTED

s
NONE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y14.5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T T

METRIC

TNTERNAL [T74002

REV

00 NOT SCALE
3

[SCALE: 0160
T

[SHEET: 5 OF 5
7

OF THC NELD TO RETAIN THE DGCURCNT, OR UPDN DEVAND, RETURN THE DDCUNEKT WITHOLT RETAINING ANY OF THE | FORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN N ANY FORM WHATSOEVC
L 13 L L W W T

is




u 2 2 o 3 i 3 n i 1 n i} n n n 5 3 § . 3 2 '
TZA035 REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO # | APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING 0IDECOT PP MB
2 |ITEM 7 FROM 4 TO 6mm OAL 10DECOT PP M8
3 |UPDATE DRAWING VIEWS AND BOM BALLOONS 14DECOT PP
4 |ADD FUSE LABEL, ITEM I3 31 JANOB PP M8
5 |NEW PART # FOR ITEMS 13 AND 14 1 3MAR08 PP M8
6 |HARDWARE CHANGES PER FACTORY RECCOMENDATIONS 17APROB | PP [
7 |REVISION CHANGE TO TZ114 29APRO8 PP M8

15 2 | SCREWN4AC08SS 91100408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 S§
4 | |Tza037 99070025EF | POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING 40 V MOTOR W/PFC
13 | [FAN_80-80-25MM_AXIAL_EF[80270025 FAN, 12V DC 80 X 80 X 25MM
12 | [LINEFILTER_MEAT 9060 1073EF FILTER,RFI 20AEA-SCREW TERM IN/OUT
T 11 | |BLOCK_TERM3-TAB_4-POLE [9040615IEF TERMINAL BLOCK, 4 POS X 3 40 AMP CHAS MNT
10 | |1z456 99310483 B LABEL, FUSE BLOCK SLOW, MEA4
B [ ) 99080348 [A |PLATE, TRAY, 40V, PONER SUPPLY
8 1 [woorer 91201203 NUT, U3 KEPS
i 7 || SCREWNZACO4BZ 91050204 SCREW, M2 SOCKET CAP 04 BZ
6 2 | SCREWI0- 14PPF500 90709062 SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN /2 PLASTITE §7
5 2 | SCREWMSAB0BZP 91010510 SCREW,M5 BUTTON 10 BZ W/PATCH
4 2 | SCREWM4ACO6W-B2 91000406 SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
) 2 | [FuSE_voLoERSX20 90412018 |- [BLOCK, FUSE, SINGLE 5 X 20,
| | |FUSESX20_5A-SLOW 90403012 FUSE, 5 AMP SLOW
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High € 2]0% GRICT AT LANE
OIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES | ENG.  MIKEBELL ) AUSTIN, TENAS 1ar®
D PLACE DEChAL = 2038 TE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13 [MEG DRW. PETE PHILLIPS |+ hEp://wnw.highend.con RESEARCHe
, RNGLES = £0.5 oEsCr PTTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS Rerer To| ASSEMBLY. POWER SUPPLY. 40V
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [uarermar ]
ALL COWONENTS. WATCRINLS AND
e S et MLy R pRET D INENS 1ONS PER Sl [™® AT .
| TRERRENER EETS o RGP 01 AP K AR B 1 1 SIATENS 1 LR BHL G N T 4 18 1 1 5O O A COnY RGOt o A e Voo O B v | INTERNAL |TZA035 1
L s e ek RO RO R RS B IS SR s | AT ormrsmir e e
B . - o A L A " ; w 5 ™ T v T T i T T



u 2 2 o 3 i 3 n i n i} n n } ] 8 s . 3 2 '

TZA005 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO # [ APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING 3DECOT |M BELL
2 |UPDATE DRAWING VIEWS AND BOL BALLOONS 14DECOT PP MB
3 |ADD FUSE LABEL, ITEM I2 31JANOS PP MB
4 |ADD ITEN B, REMOVE WA CAPS, REPLACE W/ WA PAN, REV ITEM § 25FEBOS | PP VB
5 |REMOVE IEA 25A FUSE, ADD IEA IA FUSE, UPDATE REV ON ITEM 9 |4MARO8 PP MB
6 |REVISION UPDATE FOR TZIl2 29APRO8 PP MB
7 |REVISION UPDATE FOR TZI12 09MAY08 PP MB

PROPRIETA
THIS DOCUHEN

THE RECEIVER ACCEP

RY WOTICE-
T CONTAINS CONTTDENTTAL
TFTS AND AGRELS T

BAT, CXCEFT AS AUTHOR 116D BY HIGH END SISTENS. THE RICEIVER WILL KOT PERNIT THE U
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THL

T PRFRCTAT [FOIVTON O ek 10 SSTS I1C. (NS0 68 LOTANE FCEICRT W 1S CVER 10 T JECEVE I T 0k,

OF THE OCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREQF OF THL
HE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

1 RS E1THER THE DOCUAENT OF T
O TE VD 10 RTAIN THE ROCIENT R LPOL FWAO. RETIN T DocOK] WITHOLT RLTARING ANY OF THE INGRWAION COUTINCD TACREIN I8 MO FO WATSOVER
S e A B

13 4 |SCREWM4PPO8SBZ 91020408 SCREW,N4 PHIL PAN 08 SEMS BZ
12 | FUSE_IA_AUTO 90403032EF | FUSE, IA 32V BLADE AUTOMOTIVE
1] | |T7306 99260551 3 TIE-BAR, POWER SUPPLY
10 | |Tzi3 99080347 - COVER, POWER SUPPLY
9 | |Tziie 99080346 C PLATE. TRAY. POWER SUPPLY. PSI. MEA4
8 2 |CLAMP_IB8_NY 90410023 CLAMP, 3/16 NYLON CABLE CLAMP BLACK
1 4 |RIVETIS6X460PUSH_NY[90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
6 4 [NUTMAKEP 91201204 . NUT, M4 KEPS
5 | NUT10-32KEP 90703003 - NUT, 10-32 KEPS NUT §7
4 | [MEANWELL_USP500 99070021EF | POWER SUPPLY, 500W 5V MEANWELL USP500-5
3 I [K1706 80270032 |- |FAN, ASSY 24V DC BUMM X 20MM
2 3 |FUSE-25A_AUTO 9040303/EF |. |FUSE,25A 32V BLADE AUTOMOTIVE
| | |BUSSMANN_15600_4 90412028EF | . PANEL,FUSE X 4 ATC AUTOMOTIVE TYPE
ITEM KO | OTY. FILENANE PART NO. REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2)0 ST TATKS TAVE
OIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES | ENG. MIKE BELL oA SN, Texs T8
b pLACE DECH 0 38 [uE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
& PLACE BEEDALS 0.8 DRW. PETE PHILLIPS ¢ hHtp:/fuww bigherd. com RESEARCHe
KNGLES = £0.5° oescr PN
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10| POWER SUPPLY TRAY ASSEMBLY. PS|
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrermar T
ALL COWONENTS. WATCRIALS AND | TBD
et LA e RoRET DINENS 0K PER AT 0 ORAVIRG N ]
180 AL PAGIECT on wwe | [NTERNAL |TZA005 ]
VLD P‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS A 00 WOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0,500 TSHEET: 1 OF 1




2
TZA01D

ROPRIETARY NOTT

PROF| WOTICE -
THIS DOCURENT CONTRIKS CONFTOENT 1A
AND AGREES THN

THE RLCE IYER ACCEFTS

INFORAATIOK THERTIN, WILL ND

" " s s 1 ) Il 3 ] '
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO # | APPR

| [CREATE DRAWING 25FEBOB | PP MB

2 |REMOVE IEA 25A FUSE, ADD IEA IA FUSE, UPDATE REV ON ITEM 9§ | AMAROB MB

3 |REVISION UPDATE FOR TZ118 09MAYB PP MA

SCREWN4PPOBSBZ

91020408

SCREW.M4 PHIL PAN 08 SEMS BZ

FUSE_IA_AUTO

90403032EF

FUSE, IA 32V BLADE AUTOMOTIVE

T1306

99260551 3

TIE-BAR, POWER SUPPLY

T3

99080347 -

COVER, POWER SUPPLY

1118

99080351 C

PLATE, TRAY, POWER SUPPLY, PS2, MEA4

CLAMP_188_NY

90410023

CLANP, 3/1& NYLON CABLE CLAMP BLACK

RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217- 256 NY BL

NUTN4KEP

91201204

NUT, M4 KEPS

NUT 10-32KEP

90703003 -

NUT, 10-32 KEPS NUT SZ

MEANWELL_USP 500

99070021EF |1

POWER SUPPLY, MEA4

KT706

80270032 -

FAN. ASSY 24V DC 8OMM X 20MM

FUSE_25A_AUTO

90403031 EF

FUSE, 25A 32V BLADE AUTONQTIVE

4
|
|
|
|
2
4 |RIVETI56X460PUSH_NY|90701336
4
|
|
|
3
|

ALL CONPONCNTS, WATERIALS AND | TB
FINISHE

TRRT TNFGRANTION O IGH CRD STSTTWS INC_ (LSO 08K LIGHTHAVE FES
S ATHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEIVER WILL Mo PERNIT THE

1 CGPY T Cor
OF THE NECD 10 RETAI N THE DOCUNENT, GR_LPON BEWAND,
B —n

BUSSMANN_15600_4 90412028EF | PANEL,FUSE I 4 ATC AUTOMOTIVE TYPE
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
RELEASE_DATE: gi High€nd 258,41 TEXRS 18758

DINENSIONAL TOLERANCES  |ENG: MIKE BELL
8 NE:

836-7242
FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE

WFG

DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS |erer

Niip:/ /wwv.nighend con RESEARCHs

bESCR Pr 00

Ps2

7@”& FRLNED PATIS FETEE 10 POWER SUPPLY TRAY ASSENBLY,

C MANUAL W1-0592 rgmmar
)

5 10 BE RofiS COMPLIANT

AE]

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y 14.5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIVING 10,

RNAL [T7Ro10 ™3

ﬁlic VA‘MNW.TE

WILL 0T DISELGSE T0 DTHERS LITHIR THE DOCUA
NEKT WITHOLT FETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATIOF
1 W

HE INFORNATION THEREIN. MND pu v;wcummuu Ty DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS DO NDT SCALE [ SCALE: 0.500 [SHEET: | OF |
w ¥ ¥ T ¥ ¥ @ T 7
TZADIO -~ Type ASSEM
Rev

Symix: INTERNAL

Desc: POWER SUPPLY TRAY ASSEMBLY. PS2

Mai“l:  TED

Finish:

Relense:

Ena: MIKE BELL




2 2 o 3

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS A

WIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL RO PROPRICTART TNFORAATION OF TGH CRD STSTEWS TIC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCARCH] A
ND AGRECS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORITED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL OT PLRNIT THE USL
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIKG THE DOCINENT VILL OT DISCLOSE 10 OTHIRS EI

1 RS EITHER THE
O TE VD 10 RTHIN THE DOCIENT, 08 1POL 0. RETUN T COHINA] WLHOLT RLTANLNG AN OF I 10
R e

O T
DXCUKENT 08 T
ORNATI OB CONTA ]

W0 15 GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER 11 CONFIDIICE
HE DOCUMENT OR ART COPY THEREOF OF THE

t
HE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

D THEREIN 14 ANY_FOBM KATSOLVER
0} o

u n n 5 ] 3 § . 3 2 '

TWAD65 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO # [ APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING 25FEBO8 PP MB
2 |FAN PART NUMBER TO EF 05MAROS PP MB
3 |CHANGE FAN MOUNT ITEM 3, ADD ITEM2 14NAROS PP MB
4 |FILENAME WAS FAN. . NOW TW703 (MATCHES PDF SPEC) 15MAY08 LR

NOTES:
I. NOTE FAN ORIENTATION IN THE ASSEMBLY

4 4 |SCREWI0-[4PP500TL-SZ 90709062 SCREW, %10 PHIL PAN /2 PLASTITE §Z
3 | |TW669 99260521 - MOUNT, FAN, ELECTRONIC ENCLOSURE, SHOWGUN
2 | |GROMMET_25_STYRENE 9041006 GROMMET, 3/16 X |/4 STYRENE BUTADIENE
| 1 [wi03 8027003BEF |- |FAN,ASSY,SUNON 80 XB0 X3BMM 74 5 CFM
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED : i 2105 GRACT_FARMS LANE
D o TGS Ll L gi High€nd 255, B 1T e 88

D PLACE DEC!

| PLACE DECINAL = +0.2!

2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5°

ENG: MIKE BELL
ME:

(512) 836-2242

DRW: PETE PHILLIPS [*~

FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
hitp: //www Nighend com RESEARCHe

DESCRIPTION

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T0
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592

"
FAN ASSEMBLY.

EXHAUST

e

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND
FINISHES 0 BE ‘RoHS CONPLIANT
. DEAFT

VOLDE

CHARTED

TNk
NA

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
5M-1994

ASME Y14

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTI

cTion
DINENS 1ONS ARE 1N MiLLINETERs| AT
s s :

METRIC

FART 10

INTERNAL

[

TWA065 4

D0 NOT SCALE

[SCALE: 1.000 TSHEET: | OF |
0



2 n » » " n " i " n w " " i ) . . > ' '
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO # | APPR
| |_|CREATE DRAWING 26FEB08 | PP VB
2 |FAN PART NUMBER TO EF SMAR(S PP M
3 |CHANGE FAN MOUNT ITEM 3, ADD ITEM 2 | 4MAR OB PP MB
o
o NOTES
I NOTE FAN ORIENTATION IN THE ASSEMBLY.
o
'
.
(n
N
)
.
"
¢
‘
«
4 4 | SCREWIO-14PPF500 90708062 - SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN [/2 PLASTITE §7
3 I [Twess 99260521 -~ |MOUNT, FAN, ELECTRONIC ENCLOSURE, SHOWGUN
o 2 | |GROMMET_25_STYRENE 90410061 | GROMMET, 3/16 X /4
| | [SUNON_80_X_80_38_AXIAL_FAN 80270038EF | FAN ASSY, BOXBOX38 HI-FLOW
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENANE PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: CE High€nd 205 CRACT FARMS LANE
DS IOuL TOLERAKES NG NIKE BELL o ST TS e Tse
9 NE: FAX (512) 8304128 UGHTWIVE
WFG ORWPETE PHILLIPS - L@ hiip://we.nighend con RESEARCHs
| orscrerion
FOR_PAINTED PARTS AETER 10| AN ASSEMBLY, [NTAKE
NG SPEC WANUAL W1-0582 [yareamar e
R
PROPRIETARY ROTICE- . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER S| | DRAWING 10. REV.
THIS DOCAENT CONTATHS COFTOENT 70 FROPRTCTRRY TIQRUATON OF FIGH 110 STSTONS T - <ILSD FBF (TGMTWAVE FESUIRCA 1D TS GTVEW 10 TV FECEIER TH ¥ TOCE. ASNE Y14.5H-1994
[ The RECEIVER AECIPT 40 AGREES THIT, CXCEFT AS AUTWRILED BY HIGH DD SISO HE RECEIVER WILL o PINIT Tt LS OF THE DLCOAET OF ARY COB THEREO OR T THIRD ANGLE pROJECTmNO & e | INTERNAL [TWAS] | 3
IFORATION TR, WL 101 COPY G FEONT E0P1KG THE DEDRNT ILL K01 DISELOSE T DIACRS AR T DCWAENT 8 T 1\eORATION MEEE, 0 ML U0 COMLETIOn IR - |
O THCNEED 10 AETATH THC DOCUNET, 0B PR GEARL RETURN T DOCINCRT WITAOLT RETAINING ANY OF THC INFORIOF CONTINED THCREIN 14 ARY FOM VAASEE VR Vawe 00 DT SCALE__[SCALE. 1 000 [SHEET: 1 0F |
a s 3 I LA St i ¥ ¥ T ¥ T T 7

L3 w L) L3 m L



u 2 2 o 3 i 3 n i 1 n i} n n n 5 3 § . 3 2 '
TZA030 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO # [ APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING olocTo? KLB
2 |UPDATE DRAWING VIEWS AND BOM BALLOGNS 14DECOT PP MB
3 |CHANGE PCB ITEM 12 05MAROS PP MB
4 |UPDATE SYMIX NUMBER ON ITEM 2, ADD ITEM 3 14NAROS PP MB
5 |REMOVE WIRE CLIP 0TMAY08 PP MB

NOTES:

I VENDOR TO MARK PART OR BAG OF PARTS WITH
PART NUMBER, REVISION, DATE CODE (WWYY OR YYMMDD),
AND MANUFACTURER NAME OR LOGO

2. OBSERVE STANDARD ESD GROUNDING DURING
CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

13 | |DB200 CHARTED B BEZEL, TOP BOX, DL2

12 | |T7433 8006003 IEF | BOARD ASSY, LED DISPLAY

1] 2 |Tw440 80010208EF .| |BOARD,PAN & TILT MODULE 620XI ASSY

10 | |T7450 99310474 - LABEL. FRONT PANEL. MEA4

9 | |[TwI99 99050058 B PANEL, FRONT, ELECTRONIC ENCLOSURE, ME-AI

8 6 |SCREWM4ABOBBZP 91010408 . SCREW,M4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH

1 5 |SCREWM4ACO6W-BZ 91000406 . SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS

6 2 |SCREW-CAPTIVE230PP6IILG |90T12007 . SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL .23 0D X 611 LG CR

5 6 |SCREW6- 9PP3BOBTYPE-BZ_  |90709117 . SCREW.6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 67

4 9 [SUPPORT_LCBS 90702271 . SPACER, SUPPORT, PCB NYLON

3 2 |RETAINER_CAPTIVE_S§ 90701362 . RETAINER,CAPTIVE,SS, MED

2 | |TWA09S 80010209 A ASSY,VFD DISPLAY CLEAR WINDOW TESTED

| | |FS706 80010139 2 BOARD, CPU MODULE 5206E TESTED

1TEW 0| OTY FILENAME PART NO__| REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF NATERIALS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED] RELFASE DATE: CE High €nd 20 ST TATKS TAVE
DINENSIONAL TOLERANCES |ENG.  KEITH BRADY oA ST Texas T8
UPLACE DECIMAL = 0 38 [ FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
1| PLACE DECIMAL = %0.25
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13 [MFG DRW. KEITH BRADY o http:/fwww highend com RESEARCH

ANGLES = +0.5° OESCHPTID

scrivion
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70| PANEL ASSEMBLY. FRONT. ELECT ENCL. MEA4
ENG..

SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [areriac

TNk
NA

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED
e

5

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-
TS DICOENT O COATOCRT L T FOPRTCTAT, [IFOIATON f ek 10 SSTS I1C, (NS0 68 LGTANE FCSEICRY W 15 CVER 10 T JECEVE T T Trice:

HES T0 BE RaHs CONPL IANT
DRAFT, INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER
5M-1994
THE RECEIVER ACCEP HAT, CXCEFT AS AUTHORITED 81 HIGH END SISTENS. THE RICEVER WILL KOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE

Sl " STANIRG TG
ASNE Y14
TAFORKHTION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHCRS EITHIR THL T om0 TR o L IPr COMLETION THIRD ANGLE PWOJECT‘ONO 8 A ‘ N T E R N A L T Z A O 3 O
i i 1

TR T DKURENT O
OF THE NEED TO RLTAIN T 0QCOWENT, _GR UPOR DENAND, RETURN T DOCURCKT WITHOLT ALTAINING ANY OF THE_INFORWATION CONTATHED THCRE N I Y FOM WHATSOLVER VOLUE DINENSTONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| AT oorsorJsonie: o0 [SHEET: 1 0F 2
B o A L A " ; w 5 ™ T v T T i T



2 2 u 3 i 3 n I

2
TZA030

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

Tt DOCHRET CONTIN CONTOTITAL WD FROFFEERY TFOTAVTION o RTCH 1D STVERS T S0 T6R LAV FTSCATCR) W 16 GIVER T0 i RLCETVCE 1 CO DA
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS T AS AUTHOR 10 BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL KOT PERIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COY THERECF 0F THE
AT 01 AN, WL W1 OPY 0 BT (NG HE DEERT W 07 DIELOE 1.0k LIt 14F O 0 T kBRI AL M VL ok comLETon

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

RELEASE DATE:

CE

DIWENSIONAL TOLERAICES
CE DEC I

! PLACE DECIAL - 0.2
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5

QA

High €nd

ENG: KEITH BRADY
ME:

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

DRW: KEITH BRADY

2105 GRATY TATHS LINE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758
(512) 836-2242

FAX (512) 832-4128

LIGHTWAVE

4varaass hitpi//wnn highend con RESEARCHe

DESCRIPTION

5 "
PANEL ASSEMBLY. FRONT,

ELECT ENCL, MEA4

AL COMPONNTS, MATERIALS AND
FINISHES T0 BE ‘RaHS COMPLIANT
Wi DUATT

VOLDE

WATER AL
CHARTED

KD
NA

\NTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER
ASNE Y14
THIRD ANGLE PROJ[

METRIC

A1l

TART WD

INTERNAL

T7A030

RV

5

[SHEET: 2 OF 2

1 EITHER THE DOCUMERT OF TH
O TE NCD 10 RTHIN THE ROCIENT, R LPOL WO, FETIN T DoCUA] WITHOLE RLAIHING AN OF THE INGRUAION CONTIIC TACREI I8 MY FOY WHATSE
R T A B

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
g ¥ T

D0 NOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0.400
T



2 5 2 a u s I 0 5 s " 5 i " u s ) s s ‘ 3 2 .
TWAO8I [rev. DESCRIPTION [ oate | ENG [ ECO 4 [apPR
’ [T_[CREATE DRAWING | | ko8 | |
"2 [REPLACE DB335 PINION WITH TW335 PINION [2onpros | PP | [ w8
o
¥
"
|
Y
)
16 4 |WASHER_M6_SPLITLOCK33809206 I [WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, M6, S5
" 15 | 4 |WASHERI0-204X44055[30706012 WASHER, FLAT #10 5§
14 | [TwAosa 80460012 [C_|SUPPORT.ASSY.PAN BEARING V4
3 I [TW536 99260515 -~ [ST0P, PAN LOCK, SG
12 | [SPRING500_1250_LG [90701354 SPRING, EXTENSION, .500 X 1.25 16
‘ I} 4_|SCREWMEAC20SS 91100620 SCREW, M6 SOCKET CAP 20 §S
10 4| SCREWMGAC05S 91100610 SCREW, M6 SOCKET CAP 10 5S W/PATCH
9 6| SCREWMSAC 0SSP 91100510 SCREW.M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
8 2 |SCREWM3ABO6BZP 91010306 SCREW, W3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
I 7 1 [TW335 99430126 -~ [PINION ASSY 17T 3MM HTD, LOW PROFILE
G 1 [TWs21 99260505 |A _|MOUNT, PAN MOTOR SG
5 1 [Twsoz INTERNAL 2 |MOTOR, ENCODER ASSEMBLY MEAI
] |_[BUSHING500SNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP_BUSHING 50 ID
¢ 3 I [0BAOTS TNTERNAL NA_|GEAR ASSY, PAN DL2
2 I[FsT08 80040022EF | 1.0 |BOARD,ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
| I [TW504 99360050 BELT, TINING 3IMN HTD, 200 GROOVE, 6MM
TTEN NO.| OTY T ILENANE PART_NO__| REV DESCRIPTION
9 BILL OF NATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2\05 GRACY FARMS LANE
T T e — m Hioh&nd - 5138 T TeuiS rerth
D PLACE DEChAL = 2038 TE: FAX (512) 8304128 LIGHTWAVE
el n[cmALs 10 13 [MFG DRW. K. BICKERS o http:/fwww highend com RESEARCH
OESCHPTION
* RO PAINIED FATIS RETER 10 PAN BEARING COMPLETE SG
. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [nreaias G
ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED NONE
PROPRTETARY WOTTCE™ S et LUy pReT DINENSTONS PR Sl [™® RAIG 10 o
g R R ot e iest, , O 5 e | INTERNAL |[TWAOS | 2
O EAE e, G, o . T Ty B o LG B G SO kA R 0 M F g e DikENs 105 ARE I MILLINETERS| A oo wor seaeTsoaes om0 [SREET; 107 1
B B A S T T T T ¥ T T T T



n M » » “ n u s u a " . . s ) . s . s L .
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO H | APPR
! I CREATE DRAWING IBNOVOT |M BELL
2 ITEM 10 TO REV 2. UPDATE DRAWING VIEW AND BOM BALLOONS 09JANOB PP M
3 [UPDATE STHIX NUMBER ON ITEW | TaHR0e | PP [
4 [CHANGE ITEM 8 FROM 91000408 TQ 91000416 29MAY0B PP M
q
|
I
1
.
)
.
p
|
71 [ 99310475 [ [UABEL REAR PANEL. WEAL
I | T7432 80030090EF |0 |BOARD, IQ USB B ASSY
‘ 1 | TZ116 80070506 - PANEL, REAR, 1/0 MEA4
9 | STRAIN_REL IEF 90414008 STRAIN RELIEF, POWERGRIP BLK CL/CX
6|2 [SCREWNAAC 16W-B7 41000416 SCREW. 14_SOCKET CAP I6 B7 SEMS
1 4 SCREWM3ABO6BZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
¢ ] 6 |SCREWG-I9PP38DBTYPE-BI.  [90709117 SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 BZ
5 2 | SCREW-CAPTIVE230PP6IILG [90T712007 SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL .23 OD X 611 LG CR
4 2 RETAINER_CAPTIVE_SS 90701362 RETAINER, CAPTIVE,SS,MED
3 | NUT500NPT_NYLON 90703030 NUT, 1/2 NPT STRAIN RELIEF CYBER, CX
L 2 | Fs107 B0030049EF |0 |BOARD, ASSY CONNECTOR X-SPOT/SG
I I DB200 CHARTED i} BEZEL, TQP BOX, DLZ
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: cr High€nd 203 CRACT FARus LANE
T T AT o AT TS s
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
e L . s 11s aven ghend on RESEARGH
| ANGLES = +0 5 DESCR |PT 10N
[T PRI g (0| AEL ASSENGLY, 110, ELECTRONIC ENCLOSIRE, NErt
SPEC_ MANUAL W1-0592 fyuveqiar FINISH
ALL COMPON[NTS MATCRIALS AND |CHARTED NIA
(erorRTETATT oTIEE ] s ot LT TERBRET DMENS 10NS PER SRR oG 1o o
| AENER RIS o e 0 e A AR B 1 ST, e B ER 411 o AN e A 1 bR B N Cnr e B8 e e O & e [ NTERNAL [TZA034
B 't S, 1 S S N 3 g s %sHu”"u'li?”rém‘%"ﬁ‘s&v??”"C““’“”"' e DINENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS) AT ioorsenrJscne vm [T, 17 7
A a R ) oW T L] w W 7 w w T T T ¥ ) T T T



2 3 2 » 0 " n " N " " 1} u " ] . 1 5 s . s : '
TZA034
g
o
i
"
'
[
|
'
1
§
'
«
9
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2105 GRACY EXRMS LNE
DIVENS (ONAL TOLERANCES |ENG: QA MISTIN, TEXAS 18138
E FAX (512) 830-4128  LIGHTWAVE
o DRW W BELL @ Nfip://wwv.Nlighend con  RESEARCHs
. ANGLES = 0.5 CSChiPrion
7“,,? FATNTED PARTS RETER To|PANEL ASSENBLY, 1/0, ELECTRONIC ENCLOSURE, MEA4
SPEC_MANUAL W1-0582 [ynreRiac: TS
ALL 5 SOHPONNTS. JTTEILS o | CHARTED N/A
o

PROPRIETARY NOTTCE INTERPRET DIMENS ION§ PER ] e DRAWING 40 REV
| TS DICIAENT OIS COUTOET L. 0 FCF TR IFQRATON O e 10 SSTRS 1C_, (NS0 6% TCWAE IESEICRT 10 1S EVER 10 T AECEVCE T CO ke ASME Y14.5M-1994

THE RICEIVER ACCIPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEPT AS AITHDRIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEVER MILL NOT PLINIT THE USE OF THE DOCMEKT OF ANY COPY THERECT OR THC THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METRIC ‘ N T E R N A L T Z A O 3 4 4
B8 TR, WL Mt f YT Lo, I EDRAT W1 01 IS0 T O (s 41 1 h . gAIO e 1 o WL P COLET o8 DINENSIONS ARE TN MILLIMETERS

o E 10 10 RO 1, ROV, G 10, 64, FETUR T DXAOT WTiOL] AN i O 1ol COTCD ALY I AV £ WAt le - - - I S k X ; . 0 0T SCALE \sfm CREER. \sHm 2oz

B L B W T




n n n 5 ] 3 § s .

2 2 o 3 i 3 n i 1 n i} 3 2 '
DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO # [ APPR

u
TZA003 REV.
T [CREATE DRAWING 24SEPOT | KLB
2_[UPDATE DRAWING VIEWS AND BOM BALLOONS T4DECOT | PP
3 [RENOVE UNSUED IDLER PARTS FROM BOM 22FEB08 | PP VB
4 [RENOVE T1LT TUBES AND RETAINING RING. ADD 10 TZA004 | 05MAR03 | PP VB
5 _[ADD ITEW 31, CORRECT BOM BALLOONS, NEW ITEN 6 TTHAR0S | PP VB
©_[ADD ITEW 49, ADD 2K ITEM 25. 29NAROS | PP Ve
49 [ 1 [cATier 99263112 |B_[BRACKET.WIRE GUIDE, LEFT,DL
46 | 1 [cATRO3I I 4 [LATCH. ASSY. TILT. LI
a1 [z TNTERNAL |2 [MOTOR, ENCODER ASSENBLY WEAT
46 | 1 [TwAos3 CHARTED B [YOKE, WELDED ASSY PATNTED 6
45 | 1 [oBies CHARTED D [SUPPORT, RETNFORCED YOKE BASE DL2
44 | 1 [Fs108 80040022EF |10 |BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
43 [ 1 [Ns3s 99430126 |- [PINION ASSY 77 3WM HTD, LOW PROFILE
42 | 1 [casi 99430107 |B[GEAR. PULLEY. 1707 TILT/PAN DRIVE. DLI
ZIN I REC 99400097 __|A__[HUB, TILT SENSOR §G
40| 1 [TW503 TENSIONED 59360049 BELT, TIMING 3HM HTD, 305 GROOVE, 6HM
39 | 1 [cATsee 99360041 [A_[PULLEY, ADAPTOR, TILT, DLI
36 | 1 [cATi®n 99263113 [0 [BRACKET, WIRE GUIDE, RIGHT.DL
37 | 529 99260506 B BRACKET, TILT SENSOR, SG
N I 73 99260504 __[D__[MOUNT, TILT MOTOR, 6
35 | 2 [cATige 99260424 |B__[BRACKET, YOKE_ARM COVER RETAINER DL
34 | 2 [osere 99190090 |- [SHIM, PAN LATCH, DL2
EE I ATEE) 99080311 [B [PLATE.TILT SENSOR 6
32 | NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT. M4 KEPS
31 4 |DB330 91200667 C STANDOFF, M5-0.8 X 42.7 HEX M-F STEEL
30| 4 [SCREWNSAC2055P 91100520 SCREW, W5 SOCKET CAP 20 §S W/PATCH
79 | 4 [SCREWMSACI0SSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET CAP 10 55 W/PATCH
27|14 [SCREWMSAB1082P 91010510 SCREW. M5 BUTTON 10 BZ W/PATCH
26| 5 [SCREWN4ABOBBZP 91010408 SCREW. W4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
25 | 6 [SCREWN3ABO6BZP 97010306 SCREW, W3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
Y [24_| 2 [SCREWMAAC2SW-BZ 91000425 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 25 BZ SEWS
23 | & [SCREWNIACOSBI 97000408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEWS
22| 4 [SCREWNAACOGN-BZ 91000406 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEWS
21| 1 [CAP_090X4371D_SILVER 30724014 CAP. 030 X437 1.0 PUSH ON. Y, SILVER
S [20 |4 [SCREWs-T9PP250TL-52 90709123 SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN 1/4 SI PLASTITE
19| 2 [SCREWIO-T4PP500TL-5Z 90709062 SCREW, 10 PHIL PAN_1/2 PLASTITE §1
T8 | | [SCREWs-32ASI68BZ 90707093 SCREW, 6-32 SOCKET SET 3/16 BO PICH FT PT
7|1 [seise 90706083 | |WASHER, THRUST, OPTICAL MODULE ASSY
"| [76_ |3 [WASHERI0-204%44055 30706012 WASHER. FLAT #10 55
15 2 | SCREWB-IBSHBTSABTYPE-SS |90704040 SCREW, #8 HEX HEAD 7/8 SHEET METAL SS
T4_| 4| STANDOFF _NaXe_W-F 90702376 STANDOFF , GWM X _6MM L W/F M ALUN
13 | 3 [RETAINER_PUSH_SMN 50701364 RETAINER, PUSH-ON, SMN_SHAFT
Y [z |1 [SPRING360_1120ExT 30701340 SPRING, EXTENSION 360 X 112 LG
T [swsz9 90701187 |- |STOP. WHEEL RETAINER
10 6 |SCREWMAACIOW-BZ 91000410 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SEMS
9 T_[caTAose 80480013 A |COVER,ASSY YOKE ARM, LATCH SIDE DU
| e I_[caTA0ss 80480011 [A_[COVER, ASSY YOKE ARM DLI
7| 2 [Fshose 80360005 A |DAMPENER,BRAKE ASSY PAN_X-5POT/SG
6 I [Twsar 99080327 __|A_[PLATE, TILT STOP V2
5 | DBI34 80071849 0 LATCH, PAN LEVER
e [ 2 [cartier 80071806 [E_[PLATE, TILT BEARING RETAINER BLK DLI UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIF IED RELEASE DATE: i High €nd  2j0% ey TATHS LAIE
3 4_|Twsa2 80070473 A |PLATE,COUNTERWEIGHT, OKE SG g‘;{;‘gg“g*g[fﬁ“"“g ENG K. BICKERS A (512) 8362242
2 2 [ThsI7 80070464 A |STOP, TILT TUBE 56 1| PUACE DEC M 25 . o D e b eon o
i {143 80070392 A |PLATE.DETENT.PAN LATCH, PLATED DL2 rue "[C”‘“ 1“ B L‘EEW,,W R
* [0 o[ oTY FTLENANE PART 0. | REV DESCRIPTION PR PANTED pirs 7 B[ YORE. SUBASSY MEA4
BILL OF MATERIALS - SPEC. MANVAL W1-0592 [iiree e AIE]
ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED NA
PROPRETARY WOTICE- s s [ LI 121 DIVENSTONS PER S| [ ® PAIG 10 e
T L T 8 L L e e Mt O e [ INTERNAL |TZA003 6
O EAE e, G, o . T Ty B o LG B G SO kA R 0 M F g o piKeNs 10w ARE”IN miLLweTers| A T sor Tsos om0 TSAEET: 107
B L B SR w B ™ 5 v v v i ¥ T



2 2 u 3 i 3 n I 1 n i I n n 5 5 3 5 5 . 3 2

2
TZA003

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIF IED [ RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd _ 2]0% GRACT TATHS LINE
Divers ovar Tortmaces  TENG - S ICHES o A e e
9 pLACE DECIMAL - 0 3% [N FAX (512) 832-4128  (IGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINALS =013 [MFG DRW. PETE PHILLIPS o v+ r+=+8 hHip//uum.bigierd con RESEARCHe
HNGLES = %0 5 sl ron
70R PAINTED ParTs rerer 10| TOKE. SUB-ASSY MEA4
ENG. SPEC WANUAL Wi 0592 Fyavearac e
H g g g AT i
o
PROPRTETARY TOTTCE: TS TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER S [® G 1 [
TS DCHRENT CONTHINS CONTDCRTTAT WO FRGPRTETAY TWFODATTGN O ATGH [1D STSTRS X (IS0 00k LGNV RSERTCH) 0D TS GIVN 19 T ICEIVER T CORFTOCE ASNE Y14 5U-1934
1t T O e AT T2 it 1 e S 2ot i Peaoreron O B e | INTERNAL |TZA003 6
IRFODATIOF THEREN, WIL 0T COPY OF EBNIT COPYNG TAE DCOENT WIL WOT DSELOSE 10 OTRS CITACR T DGCIAEHT O THC INTGRAATION THRLIL, D ILL 190K COMLET 00 DINENSTONS ARE N WiLLrneTers| A
6 HE D 10 D 1 UCOENT, G LR 000, 1 T DOUNE] T 101816 A G HE ITORATOR SOMATC) R 11 Y G50 WTSIEEE | N . oL ! . . f 00 WOT SCALE [SCALE: 0.eB0 _[SWET: 201§
g TR SR AL G L




2 2 u 3 i 3 n I 1 n i I n n 5 5 3 5 5 . 3 2

2
TZA003

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIF IED [ RELEASE DATE: CE High € 2]0% GRACT TATHS LANE
Drvcrs ovar Tortmaces  TENG - S ICHES o A e e
9 pLACE DECIMAL - 0 3% [N FAX (512) 832-4128  (IGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13 [MFG DRW. PETE PHILLIPS o v+ r+=+8 hHip//uun.bigherd con RESEARCHe
HNGLES = %0 5 sl ron
70R PAINTED ParTs rerer 10| TOKE. SUB-ASSY MEA4
ENG. SPEC WANUAL Wi 0592 Fyavearac e
H g g g AT i
o
PROPRTETARY TOTTCE: TS TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER S [® G 1 [
TS DCHRENT CONTHINS CONTDCRTTAT WO FRGPRTETAY TWFODATTGN O ATGH [1D STSTRS X (IS0 00k LGNV RSERTCH) 0D TS GIVN 19 T ICEIVER T CORFTOCE ASNE Y14 5U-1934
1t T O e AT T2 it 1 e S 2ot i Peaoreron O B e | INTERNAL |TZA003 6
IRFODATIOF THEREN, WIL 0T COPY OF EBNIT COPYNG TAE DCOENT WIL WOT DSELOSE 10 OTRS CITACR T DGCIAEHT O THC INTGRAATION THRLIL, D ILL 190K COMLET 00 DINENSTONS ARE N WiLLrneTers| A
6 HE D 10 D 1 UCOENT, G LR 000, 1 T DOUNE] T 101816 A G HE ITORATOR SOMATC) R 11 Y G50 WTSIEEE | N . oL ! . . f 00 WOT SCALE [SCALE: 0.eB0 [SWET: 301 4
g TR SR AL G L




2 2 u 3 i

2
TZA003

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

TS DCIENT OIS COATOCRT L W PREFRCTAT, IFOTAVTON o Gk 10 SSTERS 11, (NS0 68 LGTANE FCCICAY A1 1S CVER 10 T ALCEVE T Co ok,

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS

S AUTHORITED BY HIGH ENOD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PERNIT THE UST OF
BT 01 AU, WAL W1 OPY 0 BT COAE HE DEERT W 7 DIELOE -0k LIt T4

HENT O

THE DOCUMENT OR AT COPY THEREQF OF THL
L VGRATION EREIN ND VL 1P COLET 00

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIWENSIONAL TOLERAICES
CE DEC I

! PEACE DECIAL - 0.7
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

AL COMPONNTS, MATERIALS AND
LINISHES T0 BE
Wi DUATT

VOLDE

THIRD ANGLE PROJ[

A1l

RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd £)0% SFACT TATKS TAVE
ENG. K. BICKERS [ o LAY
ME ;. FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
MFG DRW. _PETE PHILLIPS e v +r+s=s® httpi//vww. highend. con RESEARCHe
ocscaiFTion
YOKE. SUB-ASSY MEA4
WG T

RoHs COMPLIANT CHARTED N

. INTERPRET DIVENSTONS £1R AT 10 ORAVING 1O eV
ASME Y14

wwme | [INTERNAL [TZA003 6

D0 NOT SCALE

50

[SHEET: 4 OF 4

1 EITHER THE DOCUMERT OF TH
O TE NCD 10 RTHIN THE ROCIENT, R LPOL WO, FETIN T DoCUA] WITHOLE RLAIHING AN OF THE INGRUAION CONTIIC TACREI I8 MY FOY WHATSE
R T A B

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
g ¥ T

[SCALE: 0.
0




THE RLCE IVER ACCEFTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEFT AS NUTHIR IED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEIVER WILL 10T PERNIT THE SE OF THE DOXUMENT OR AKY COPY THCREOT OR THE
AR IO0 TREN. ML N1 P GF LN T SR HE DEEAT WL 7 DISELORE To-omeks 1Tt T4E LMt 0 i e OBATON AED 0 WL e ChpLeron

V0L

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T T

—
~J

METRIC

n u » » u u . s u u " . . s ) . s . s L .
REV BESCHTPTTON BATE | EN6 [ £CO | APPR
I CREATE DRAWING 04APROE PP MB
2 |UPDATE REVISI0N FOR T7A004 & TZA005 GIAYos | PP e
3 [UPDATE REVISION FOR T7A008 o6HAY0s | PP [
1o | Tw3sl 99140021 - TUBE, TILT W/ RETAINING GROOVE
9 I CAT327 99140018 A TUBE, TILT CATALYST HEAD, DLI
5 | & [SCREWMSACTOSSP 91100510 SCREW, N5 SOCKET CAP 10 55 W/PATCH
T4 [SCREWNSACTON-67 31000510 SCREW, W5 SOCKET CAP 10 87 SEWS
3 | RING_RETAINING_|T5_SHAFT [90701375 RING,RETAINING, EXTERNAL, | 618
5 | TZAD33 TBD 3 REAR BEZEL ASSEMBLY
T [Tzaeod 8045003 [A_[WEAD, ASH, SHOWP ¥
3 |1 [Tzaeoe 780 5 [FAN BULKHCAD ASSENBLY
I I R72E] 8001021367 |3 [BOARD, CPU RGB LED LOGIC ASSEWALY
| 2 BEARING_45-T5MM_BALL 90719061 BEARING, 45MM, 6009 2RS
o 0] oY FILENAVE PART W0, | Rev DESCRIPTION
BILL OF WATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: cr Figh €nd 233 GEHCT FARis LaIE
e (T (01G: W G o S Tens T8
2 FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE
5 SR T FRILLES e s 11s aven ghend on RESEARGH
ANGLES = +0 5 DESCR |PT 10N
FOR PAINTED PARTS RETER 10 HEAD,ASM, COMPLETE, SHOWPIX
SPEC_ MANUAL W1-0592 fyuveqiar FINISH
ALL CGMPON[NTS MATCRIALS AND |CHARTED
T, st SN BRET DTHENS 10N PR R W0, oI 1o
THIS DOCUMENT CONTATNS CWHD[NTML ND PROPRICTARY INFORMATION O HIGH [ND SYSTIMS INC.. (ALSO DBA LIGHTAAVE KES[ANCN\ AND 1S GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONFIDENCE. ASME Y14 5M-1994 ‘ N T E R N A L

NE

DO NOT SCALE [ SCALE: 0200
R T

o 1
OF THE NCED 10 RETAT N THE DOCUNENT, GR DN DEVAND, RETURN THE DOCUNDIT WITHOUT JETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATIOF CONTAINED THERE N I AN1 FOIM WATSGEVER

L3

[SHEET: 1 0F 3
T




2
TZAOI1

ROPRIETARY

P WOTTCE
THIS DOCURENT COVTRIKS CGRTDERT AL AND PROFATCTARY TWFGRRHTION O AIGH 10 STSTING WG (ALSO DGR LIGRTHAVE RESEARCAT MWD 15 GIVER 10 TRE RECEIVER TN CON TOTICE.
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEFT AS AVTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEIVCR WILL 0T PERMIT TE USE'OF THE DOCUMENT OF AKY COPY THEREOT OR THE
INFORKATION THERCIN, WILL W01 COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL KOT DISELGSE T0 OTHERS LITHCR THE DOCUMENT OB THE INFORNATION THEREI L, AND WILL UPON COWPLETION
OF THC NELD TO RETAIN THE_ DGCUMCNT, OB UPDN DEVAND, RETURN THC DDCUNEKT WITHOLT BETAIN G ANY OF THE | FORMATION CONFAINED THEREIN 1 ANY FORM WHATSOEVER

UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CE

DIVENS IDNAL TOLERANCES
L = +0.38
0.2

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG

SPEC_ MANUAL Wi-0582

ALL COMPONTNTS, WATERIALS AND

FINISHES 10 BE RobS COMPLIANT

LL

QA

RELEASE DATE:
G:  MIKE AEI

G

DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS

High €nd

2105 GRACY FARNS LANE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 18758
1512 836-7242
FAX (512) 832-4128

+e@ Hip://www.Nighend com

LGHTWAVE
RESEARCHs

CSCRIPT 01
AD,ASM, COMPLETE, SHQWPIX

WTERIAL

CHARTED

Finish:

T TWTERPRET DIHENS 1015 PLR SRR SRAWIG 10 T
NI 0T -
FLTeST THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION wwic | [NTERNAL |TZAQ | 3
Ve DINENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS 00 WOT SCALE_[SCALE o o [SHEET: 2 07 3
T T T T T T




2
TZAOI1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: et High €nd 2195 GRACY FARMS LANE
DUENSIOML TOLERAICES TENG: MIKE BILL QA AT TEXAS 78758
$0.25 L FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE
13 [MFG DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS | vsr+=+@ NHip //vev.nighend con RESEARCHs
ANGLES = 0.5 LSCRIPri0n

FOR_PAINTED PARTS AETER T |HEAD, ASN, CONPLETE, SHOWPIX
oG SP

C NANUAL WI-0592 pemiacs
ALL COMPONTNTS, ATCRIALS AND | CHARTED.

Finish:

RRTETRT ot P e o RET DTHENS 10N PR i 1o

PROF| WOTTCE
THIS DICURENT CONTAI IS GO

S| e RV
TOENTIAL IO PROFATCTRRY TNFGRUATION OF AIGT (R0 STSTTN NG (RLS0 0EA [IGHTHAVE RESCARGHT MWD 15 GIVER 10 THE RECEIVER TN COW I0OKE. ASME Y14 5M-1694
THE RECEVER ACCIPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEPT AS AVTHORIZED B HIGH END SISTEMS. THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE'OF THE DOCUMCNT OF AN COPY THIREQT OR THC FLITIESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION O ‘E METRIC ‘ N T E R N A L T Z A O ‘ ‘ ‘ 3
TWFORATION THERLIN, WILL 0T COPT OR PEENIT COPYING THE DGCUNENT WILL NOT DISELOSE 10 GTHERS CITHCR THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORVATION THEREI . MD HILL UPON CORPLETION THLERNESS DINENS 10NS ARE 1N MILLIMETERS| AT
O THE NECD TO RCTAI N THE DOCUMCNT, 0B UPON DEVAND, RETURN THC DOCUNDIT WITHOLT RETAINING AN OF THL INTORMATIOF CONTAINED THEREIN ¥ ARI_FORM WHAT: SO0 2 W07 SCALE [5CALE: o200 [SHEET: 3 oF 3
L} ™ ™ L§ U T T T T T T T



P SR . S S
TZA004 REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO # | APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING 30ECOT PP MB

2 |REMOVE ITEM 2 @ 4-40 AND REPLACE WITH 6-32 | 4DECOT PP M8

3 |CHANGE ITEM 2 TO UNSLOTTED HEX HEAD |5FEBOB [id M8

4 |ADD ITEMS 13 & 4 TO ASSEMBLY 05MAROB PP M8

5 |UPDATE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, RIBBON CABLE VIEWS| 3IMAROB PP M8

6 |ADD SYMIX NUMBER, CHANGE DESCRIPTION 02MAROB PP M8

- |PRODUCTION RELEASE 03APROB PP MB

B Tt T e[| | ¥ |

B |UPDATE REVISION FOR TZA032 06MAYOB PP 2469 MB

ROPRIETARY NOTT

THE RLCE IYER ACCEFTS

AT, DICEPT
IWFORAATION THERTIN, WILL NOT COPY OF

CITHEE THE DOCUM

1 CGPY T Cor
OF THE NECD 10 RETAI N THE DOCUNENT, GR_LPON BEWAND,
B —n

G THE DOCUEN
FETIN T 0

NEKT WITHOLT FETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATIOF
1 W

PROF| WOTICE -
THIS DOCURENT COVTRIKS CORFTOENT AL AND PROFATCTRRT TXFGRAITION O AIGA N0 STSTING INC . CALSO TR LIGRTRAVE PESCARCA M
AND AGREES T AS AUTIORIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NoT PERNIT THE LSE OF
T VILL KT DISELOSE T0 DTHERS

W0 15 GIVEN 10 THE RECEIVER TN CONF IOEWGE.
HE DOCUNENT OR ARY COPY THEREOT OR THE

HE INFORNATION THERE K, AND WILL UFPON COWPLETION

A7 6 T
b CONTA N

13 6 |PCB_SUPPORT _SCREW_MOUNT 90702383EF |1 SUPPORT, CURCUIT BOARD, SCREW MOUNT
12 6 [TZ.I6CONDUCTOR_FFC4 90409319EF |1 16 CONDUCTOR FFC (MOLEX 21039-0323)
I} 18_|T17_26CONDUCTOR FFC3 9040931BEF |1 |26 CONDUCTOR FFC (MOLEX 21039-0431)
10 6 [T1429 B0060026EF |4 BOARD, RGB LED CONTROL ASSY
9 | |T1426_ASSY BO060024EF |9 BOARD, RGB ARRAY CENTER CIRCLE ASSY
8 6 [T1425_ASSY 80060022EF |11 [BOARD, RGB ARRAY 60 DEGREE PIE ASSY
1 4 |SCREWMSAF | 0B 91540510 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 10 B2
6§ 4 |SCREWMBACI6SSP 91100816 SCREW,M8 SOCKET CAP 16 SS W/PATCH
3 22 |SCREW_6-32_THRD_ROLL.25L_UNSLOT 1 8 SCREW.6-32, 3/16 HEX |/4 THD FORM, NO SLOT
4 4 1307 7 | - STANDOFF, 12.70.507 HEX, L=43.4301.711
3 | 1A032 4 5 A ASSEMBLY, FRONT BEZEL, MEA4
2 ! 1A009 ! 1 B CHASSIS, HEAD, MEA4
| | |T1A008 80110056 A PLATE ASSEMBLY, HEAT SINK ARRAY
ITEM NO.| OTY. F ILENAME PART NO. RE DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2|93 GRACI FARMS LANE
OINENS IONAL TOLERANCES  [ENG: MIKE BELL QA MISTIN, TEXAS 18158
2 [NE- FAX (512) 830-4128  LIGHTWAVE
NFG DRW  PETE PHILLIPS o vsr+=»@ Niip //vnw.nighend con RESEARCHe

FOR PAINTED
ENG._SPEC

VL

[FOR FATNTED PARTS RETER T0|HEAD, ASH, SHOWPIX
NANUAL Wi-0582

ALL CONPONCNTS, WATLRIALS AND | CHARTRED
FINISHE

5 10 BE RofiS COMPLIANT

BESCR 1P 00

WTERIL

AE]

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y 14.5M-1994

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METR G

80450096

DIVING 10,

T7hoos  |'R

D THEREIN 14 ANY_FORM VHATSGEVER
u T

is

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T T

00 NDT SCALE
3

[SCALE: 0200 [SHEET: | OF 8
T T




2 ) 7 u 2 " " n ® i " n 2 " " ' . ) s s . s : '
TZA004
g
e INDICATES TOP
| HOLE €O g T
i
'
[
|
'
1
§
SLOT
, BOTTOM
FRONT VIEW
«
9
¢ INDICATES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED [RELFASE DATE: [ High€nd /05 CRACY FARKS LN
BOTTOM DR s OCENGES [Eo: WTAE BELL o WSTIN ok Tass
+0.25 [ME: FAX (512) 830-4128  LIGHTWAVE
3 [ueG RN PETE PHILLIPS | v er+=+@ NHip://vew.Nighend con RESEARCHs
. ANGLES = +0.5° LSCRIPr 00
TOR PAINTED PAITS TETER 10 AD, ASM, SHOWPIX
SPEC MANUAL Wi-0592 v Fivis:
Y P
o
PROPRTETARY WOTICE W INTERPRET DIMENS IONS PER AR KO, DRANING. Ko Rev
THIS DOCORENT CONTA K5 CONFTENTTAL A FROPRTCTRIY TWFGRARTION O RIGR 10 STSTTNG TWC__ (LSO 03K LIGHTWAVE FESEARCRT AND T GIVEN 1 THE RECEIVER TN CON TODKCE. ASME Y14.5M-1994
[ The BECEIVER AECIPTS 410 AGREED THAT, DXCEFT AS AVTHORZED B H1Gh END SITENS HE RECENER ILL 10T PAIT T USE CF TE DOKINENT O8 ANY COPY TICREO OF TH FLITIESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METRIC 8 O 4 5 O O 9 6 T Z A O O 4 B
NFORAHTIO THERCIN, WILL 10T GOPY OF FEENIT COPYING THE DQCUMENT WILL NOT DISELOSE 10 OTHERS CITHCR THE DOCAENT GA THE INFORNATION THEREI L. MO WILL LPON CUHFLETION T CRHESS DINENS IONS ARE 1N MILLIMETERS
o E 10 10 RO 1, ROV, G 10, 64, FETUR T DXAOT WTiOL] AN i O 1ol COTCD ALY I AV £ WAt le - - - fIiTS k . . . 00 WOT SCHLE_[SCALE. 0,200 \snm:? 20r 8
R B AR B




2 2
TZA004
"
o
m USE FRONT VIEW BELOW TO DETERMINE ASSEMBLY
ORTENTATION OF CENTER ARRAY, MOUNTING HOLES HOLE
ARE NOT SYMETRICAL TO THE CENTER OF THE PART. INDICATES
o
'
.
)
.
"
¢
TORGUE TQ
l o (3
! A
«
INDICATES
BOTTOM
»
¢ UNLESS OTHEAWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: CE i 2105 GRACY FARNS LANE
Divers ot TorERES - [ERer WK BILT o Fighnd 581 10 s
: FAX (512) 8324128 LGATWIVE
S RN PETE PHILLIPS o scs=»8 hHip //wow.nighend.con RESEARCHs
. ANGLES = £0.5° iscoiFron
TOR PAINTED PAITS TETER 10 AD, ASM, SHOWPIX
SPEC_NANUAL W1-0592 [iprearar - D
Y P
CRORETRT O] a7 TNTERPRET DIWENS IONS PER o G 1o o]
NI 0T

e e S e e e st L O 5 et 80450096 [TZA004 | B

NFORAHTI0F THERCI, WILL o1 COPY G FEONT COPFNG THE DGCUAENT WL KOT DISELGSE 10 OIACRS CICR T4 IKCUMEAT G T [IFORUTION THEREID, MO L ON CONLET 0B TS e R Cverers :

o G010 018 Tt DU, 8 10, 0. AT SO M) EF NG AT 0 WTION COT ) G 0 P AT I - - - b ! . L . B0 WGT ST [SAE oz [sweer 30 6

B B AR B




2 2
TZA004

LED CONTROL BOARD #1

LED CONTROL BOARD K6

LED CONTROL BOARD #5

LED CONTROL BOARD #2

LED CONTROL BOARD #3
SEE DETAIL €

LED CONTROL BOARD 4

TEMP SENSOR JUMPER ON A
LED CONTROL BOARD #4
MUST BE IN HD2 POSITION

DETAIL E
SCALE  3.000
UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd E\Aﬂmim;[;ﬁwg%gf
DIVENS (ONAL TOLERANCES |ENG: QA LA
ME: FAX (512) 830-4128  LIGHTWAVE
DRY v ereasm NHp /www.iighend con RESEARCHs

ANGLES = 0.5 DESCRIPTION

FOR_PAINTED PARTS RETER 10

ENG_SPEC_NANUAL WI-0592 fipreriar AIER

B A

o

PROPRTETARY NOTTCE INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER S| | CRAWING YO Rev
THIS DOCUENT CONTATHS COFTOENT (KL D FROPRCTARY TWFGRWATIGN O AIGA C1D STSTINS IWC.. (ALS0 08K LIGHTRAVE FESCARCAT A 15 GIVEN 10 T RECEIVER W CO TOTICE. ASME Y14 5M-1 90, TB D T Z A O O 4 ‘
THE RECEVER ACCIPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEPT AS AVTHORIZED B HIGH END SISTEMS. THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USE'OF THE DOCUMCNT OF AN COPY THIREQT OR THC THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METRIC
TWFORATION THERLIN, WILL 0T COPT OR PEENIT COPYING THE DGCUNENT WILL NOT DISELOSE 10 GTHERS CITHCR THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORVATION THEREI . MD HILL UPON CORPLETION DINENS 1ONS ARE I MILLIMETERS| A\
O THE NCD TO RCTAIX_THE DOCUMCNT, OB UPON DEWAND, RETURN THC DDCUNCIT WITHOLT FETAINIIG ANY OF THE1ATORMATIOF CONTAINED THEREIN 11 AN FORM WATSGEVER VL0 00 NDT SCALE__[SCALE: 1000 [SHEET: 4 0F &
B L 3 L — L S — o 5 ™ Ll L} U T T T ¥ ¥ T T 7




SEE DETAIL D

INSERT 16 PIN RIBBON CABLES, 6 EACH, INTO ZIF
CONNECTORS ON CENTER LED ARRAY.
USE DETAIL VIEWS A & B FOR REFERENCE.
SEE SHEET 5 FOR CABLE FOLDING DETAILS.

INSERT 26 PIN RIBBON CABLES, 18 EACH, INTO ZIF
CONNECTORS ON EACH OUTER LED ARRAY.
USE DETAIL VIEWS B & C FOR REFERENCE.
SEE SHEET 5 FOR CABLE FOLDING DETAILS.

DETAIL € DETAIL D
SCALE 1 500 SCALE 1,500
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: cE Righ €nd 2|3 ST ARl LiiE
DO, [T, ok e aiL o
| PLACE DECIMAL = %0.25 (MEZ FAX (512) 830-4128  LIGHTWAVE
DETAIL A 2 PLACE DECINALS =£0'13 [MFG DRW _ PETE PHILLIPS |eversas @ ntipi//unwhighend con RESEARCHs
o SCALE  2.000 ANGLES = £0.5 ESCR P 10K
DETAIL B FOR PAINTED PARTS AErER 10| HEAD, ASM, SHOWPIX
SCALE 2,000 [ ENG SPEC_WANUAL W1-0592 [yyregiac: AES
B e P
o
PROPRIETARY NOTTCE NN, DRAFT INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER gl [mre DRAWING 40 REV
| THIS DOCUMENT CONTAT kS CONTTDENTIAL AND PROPRTCTARY INFGRMATION OF HIGH [ND SYSTINS INC., (ALSD DA LIGHTNAVE RESEARCHI AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONF IDINCE. NIN. RADI T ASME Y14 5M-1994 O 8 8 O 4 5 O O 9 6 T Z A O O A B
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, EICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTEMS, THE RECEIVCR WILL NOT PEAMIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMCT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OR THE FLATNESS. THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METRIC
INFORMATION THERCIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PLANIT COPYING THE DOCUNENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS CITHCR THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORNATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION THICKNESS DIMENS IONS ARE IN MILL IMETERS A1
OF_THE NECD TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPOR DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE | NFORMATIOR CONTAINED THEREIN % ANY FORM VHATSOEVER VOLUME. DO _NOT SCALE ‘SCAL[ 0.200 ‘SH[ET: 5 0F 8
u o w w @ L oW T L] L] w w 7 w w ¥ L) T ¥ ¥ T 7 T




) 7 u 2 " n ® i " n 2 " " s . ) s s . s ' '
TZA004
"
o 4. USE FLAT VIEW BELOW AS A GUIDE TO BENDING RIBBON CABLE.
SCALE IS 11 IF PRINTED ON I1xI7 SHEET.
.
" ‘_’
7.00
2.99
'
. — 39 |
98
)
45.0° 45.0°
STRAIN RELIEF SIDE J
'
b 3.99
§
'
SCALE 2.080
«
PIN SIDE 4’1 40—
»
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE GPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: cr High€nd  2]05 GRACT FARkS LANE
DVENSIONAL TOLERANCES [ENG:  MIKE BELL T AT TS Taiss
: FAX (512) 8304128 UGHRTWAVE
S RN PETE PRILLIPS v v e~ =»@ hHipi//vwv.nighend.con RESEARCHs
SCALE 2,090 ANGLES = +0.5 sca o
! TOR PAINTED PAITS TETER 10 AD, ASM, SHOWPIX
SPEC_MANUAL WI-0592 [ipvpiar AES
ALL | SN, WTTEILS b [CHARTRED
PROPRTETARY WOTICE = INTERPRET DIMENS IONS PER AR KO, DRANING. Ko Rev
Th EVENT Y 8 CRTOERTECF FOATCTAT IFGUTIan O F1s 10 5TRS 1 150 19 [EFRE TSGR 10 5 EEY 0 1 T T O ke ASNE Y14 5M-1994
[ The BECEIVER AECIPTS 41D AGREED THAT, CXCEFT AS AUTARIZED BY HIGk DD SSTEWS HE RECEIVER AILL o FRKIT Tt USE G THE BGCOAET OF ARY COB THEREOT OR T THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION wrwic 180450096 T /A004 B
B8 TR, WL Mt f YT Lo, I EDRAT W1 01 IS0 T O (s 41 1 h . gAIO e 1 o WL P COLET o8 DINENS IONS ARE 1N MILLIMETERS
o VA 10 P, DU, G 1t 6. 1A T DXATN WG TG A O T 1A OF e NERE I AN 0 Tyt le - - - T —— ! . . : 00 WOT SEALE_[SCALE. 0 [S#EET 6 07 8
S B AR B




n n u » n u n . s " u w " " s . ) . s . s ! .

TZho04

i

q

5. USE FLAT VIEW BELOW AS A GUIDE TO BENDING RIBBON CABLE.
SCALE IS I:1 [F PRINTED ON I'lxI7 SHEET
' 9 —
[
PIN SIDE
5.01
i
.58

9| o.on
.
"
d PIN SIDE
40 fo—
‘
«
PIN SIDE PIN SIDE
»
¢ UNLESS OTHEAWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: CE Kigh€nd 233 SHHCY FARis LaIE
DIVENS IONAL TOLERANCES [ENG: MIKE BELL o STIHTE0S T8
: FAX (512) 8304128 UGHRTWAVE
S RN PETE PRILLIPS v v e~ =»@ hHipi//vwv.nighend.con RESEARCHs
. ANGLES = +0.5 iscoiFron
TOR PAINTED PAITS TETER 10 AD, ASM, SHOWPIX
SPEC_NANUAL W1-0592 [iprearar - D
ALL L HOUTTS. WIS MO | CHARTRED
o
PROPRIETARY NOTTCE INTERPRET DIMENS ION§ PER S| e DRAWING %o REv
|1 SEVENT CN 5 CHTOENTAC 0 FAVTCAT (PONar 71K 10 1RSI 150 9 TETRRT TSGR A 5 EEY 0 1 T T o ke ASNE Y14.51-1954
THE RCEIVER ACCOPTS A AGREES THT, CCEFT AS AUTAGRIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS THE AECLIVR AILL W01 PEBHIT T USE OF THE BSEINEKT OF AN OB THOREDE OR THC THIRD ANGLE pmmmNQ & |wmc 80450096 T /A004 B
B8 TR, WL Mt f YT Lo, I EDRAT W1 01 IS0 T O (s 41 1 h . gAIO e 1 o WL P COLET o8 DINENS 1065 ARE 1 MILLWETERS| AT
o G010 018 Tt DU, 8 10, 0. AT SO M) EF NG AT 0 WTION COT ) G 0 P AT I - - - T — ! . . : % ML SCLE_[SCALE 6200 [T 1078
B B T




2 2
TZA004
g
o
i
"
'
[
|
'
1
§
'
«
9
SCALE D.500
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: et Righ €nd 2|3 ST ARl LiiE
oI AL ERAES G:  MIKE BELL Qb 1512) 836-2242
1| PLACE DECIMAL : FAX (512) B30-4128  LGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECIMAL 6 ORW _ PETE PHILLIPS |» +® htip://wew.highend com RESEARCHe
. LES = 20 LSCRIPr 00
FOR PAINTED PARTS AETER 10 [1EAD, ASM, SHOWPIX
ENG SPEC NANUAL W1-0592 [yarepiacs AIER
o ]
o
PROPRTETARY NOTTCE INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER S| e CRAWING YO Rev
[ THIS OOCURENT CONTATKS CONFTOENT AL /W0 PROFRTCTARY TWFGRAATION G AIGH 00 STSTTNG TWC__ {50 0GR LIGHTWAVE ESCARCHT YD 15 GIVEN 10 THE RECEIVER TH CON TOOKCE ASME Y14.5M-1994
THE RICEIVER ACCIPTS AND AGREES THAT, DXCEPT AS AITHDRIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEVER MILL NOT PLINIT THE USE OF THE DOCMEKT OF ANY COPY THERECT OR THC THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION O £ |wmiec 8 O 4 5 O O 9 6 T Z A O O 4
NFORAHTIO THERCIN, WILL 10T GOPY OF FEENIT COPYING THE DQCUMENT WILL NOT DISELOSE 10 OTHERS CITHCR THE DOCAENT GA THE INFORNATION THEREI L. MO WILL LPON CUHFLETION DINENS 10NS ARE 1N MILLIMETERS| AT
R VOLUNE X . - 00 Nl;T SCALE \SEAL[ 0.200 \SH[ET:? 8 0F 8

OF THC NELD TO RETAIN THE DGCURCNT, OR UPDN DEVAND, RETURN THE DDCUNEKT WITHOLT RETAINING ANY OF THE | FORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN N ANY FORM WHATSOEVC
R — 13 L L W W T L3 w L) L3 m 0



L3 ™

T

2 Ll L] 1 i) 1] [} 3 1
TZA03? REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG | ECO # | APPR
|_|CREATE DRAWING 190CT07 | M8
2_[UPDATE DRAWING VIEW AND BOW BALLOONS 14DECOT | PP
3_|PART NUMBER ADDED 25FEBOB | PP [T
4_|ADDED SHEET 2 10MAROE | NB
5_[ADD TOROUE SPECIFICATION TO ITEM 6 10MAROE | PP [
6 [ADD FRONT BEZEL LABEL 12WAROS | PP [
7_[REPLACE ITEN B WITH NEW SOUTHCO FASTENER (BLACK)| 3IMAROB | PP [T
- [PRODUCTION RELEASE 03APROB | PP [T
a
n
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
'R0 NUQ [1] TORQUE TO Tin Ibs, 22 PLACES.
\ "SRR
NN ‘
QN \ * (! AFFIX LABEL IN RECESSED AREA QF BEZEL AS SHOWN. 2 PLACES
AW \) Q‘M\:‘
N LW X\
N \
QUL \)\“‘\L\ i
AR
GONASA
\( SO0 QRN
s
COUNTERSUNK HOLE SIDE FACES LENSES
] '
{8
@& n
i
I
3
o
8 4 [SCREW_CAPTVE_SOUTHCO_BLACK _ [90712011 — [SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL .23 OD X 611 LG CR 12-99-1011-05, BLACK
7| 22 [SCREW6-13PPBOZ508Z 90709123 |- [SCREW, PHIL PAN PLASTITE 6-19 X 1/4 BZ
3 4 [RETAINER_CAPTIVE_5S 90701362 —[RETATNER,CAPTIVE, S5, NED
5 6 12107 20101381 A RETAINER. LENS. RADIAL ARRAY. WEA4 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |RELEASE DATE: CE: High €nd 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE c
] I [1z106 90701386 A |RETAINER, LENS, CENTER ARRAY SIUENSIONL TOLERANGES [ENG:  MIKE BELL o 9 ASTIIL TEXRS 78758
3 127 [TWs41 99090077EF |- |LENS, PRO LIGHT, LED, 45 DEGREE DIFFUSION 0 PLACE DECINAL = +0.38 [yir * e DB e
| PLACE DECIMAL 0.25 -
2 2 |11457 99310494 - [LABEL, FRONT BEZEL, MEA4 2 PLACE DECINALS =+0.13 [MFG: DRW: PETE PHILLIPS |=v=reaem hifp://wnw.hiighend con RESEARCHe
1 I [Tz201 99350099 - [BEZEL, FRONT A4 ANGLES = £0 57 OESCRIPT IOk A
ITEM HO.[ OTY . FILENAME PART NO. [ REV DESCRIPTION A e R oy ASSEVBLY, TRONT BEZEL MEA
. TR P
BILL OF MATERIALS ALL COMPONNTS, MATLRIALS AND | 18D
FINISHES TO BE Ro#S COMPLIANT
[PROPRTETARY TOTTCE] : INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER AT 10 SEAVIVG 1o eV
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAI K CONTIDENTIAL AND PROPRICTARY INFGRATION OF HIGH NG STSTEMS INC., (ALSO DEA LIGHTAAVE RESCARCHI AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONFIDCNCE. ME Y14 5M-1994
e s e A A e ML L B A S e T e e e e on wemc (80450095 |TZA032 -
INFORMATION THERCIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PANIT COPYING THE DOCUNENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS CITHLR THE DOCUMCNT OR THE INFORNATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION MENS IONS ARE IN MILL IMETERS A1
O THE NEED 10 RETAGN THE DOGUMENT, OR UPOK DEWAND, ETURN THE DOCUNENT WITHOUT FETAIN MG ANY OF THE IHTORNATLON COHTAINED THERE N IX ANY FOiM WiATSOEVER oL 20 NOT SCALE \SSALE 0 250 \sum-’ 1 GF 2
—w = —r T ® % T w T T



2u
T7A032

FRONT BEZEL IS SYMMETRIC ABOUT HORIZONTAL CENTERLINE,
NO NEED TO IDENTIFY TOP AND BOTTOM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: CE: High €nd Z‘Aggrﬁﬁ*%;ﬁg’*iagggf
DIVENS[ONAL TOLERANCES NG: MIKE BELL QA 15123 8:
FAX (5\2) 932 4\28 LIGHTWAVE
10. DRW PETE PHILLIPS [evsrsms @ htip://www.highend com RESEARCHe
=0 riron

[FOR PATNTED PARTS RETER To|ASSENBLY. FRONT BEZEL. MEA4
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL i

1-0592 fynreniat FINSH:
ALL CONPONCNTS, WATCRIALS AND | TBD
FINISHES TO BE RellS COMPLIANT

PRAPRTETARY WOTICE NIN. DRAFT INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI AT 10, DRAWING 40. REV.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAIKS CWHDENNAL ANI) FROW[TAKY \NFDRHAUON O HIGH [ID STSTINS INC., (ALSD DEA LIGHTNAVE KESEANCN\ AN \S EWEN TQ TME REI CONF I NIN. RADIT ASME Y14 5M-1994 —
O ok o T R LT S E it PO 8| 20180450095 [T74032

INFORMATION THEREIN, V\LL }K?T COPV OR P[HN\T EDPNNG TNE DOCUMENT WILL NDT IJHEWSE 10 OTHERS CITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE \NFORNAT\QN TMEKHI AND WILL UPON COMPLETION THICKNESS. DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS A1

O THE NEEB TO RETALN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPDN DEMAND, RETURN THC DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY O THE | NFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN |X ANY FORM VHATSOEVER. VOLUME_ DO NOT SCALE ‘SCALE 0 ‘SHEET 2 OF 2

L3 ™ T T ™ T T T T T



2 2 2 n 2 " " " " " " 1 2 " " ) ® . . ] 2 '
T7A033 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO 4 | APPR
I_|CREATE DRAWING 120CT07 | KLB
2 |UPDATE DRAWING VIEW AND BOM BALLOONS 14DECOT | PP
3 |REV UPDATE ON ITEM 6 | OMARO8 PP MB

T 2 12453 99310471 | [LABEL, REAR BEZEL, SIDE, ME-AZ
6 | |T1452 99310476 2 LABEL, REAR BEZEL, ME-A4
5 4 |GRILL_BOMM-FAN 99190100 - GRILL,BLACK, 80MM FAN
) I [Tz202 99080343 |3 [COVER, HEAD, REAR A4
3 4 |SCREW_CAPTIVE_SOUTHCO_[2-P-204|90712009 . SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL .23 OD X .61l LG CR [2-P-204
2 16 | SCREWS-|9PPBO250B7 90709123 - SCREW, PHIL PAN PLASTITE 6-19 X |/4 BI
| 4 |RETAINER_CAPTIVE_SS 90701362 - RETAINER,CAPTIVE,SS,MED
ITEM NO.| OTY . FILENAME PART NO. REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED RELEASE DATL. o High €nd 2] GO ARG LATE
DIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES: | ENG: KE [TH BRADY QA R %
0 PLACE DECIMAL - 20.38 FAT (5121 832-4128 HTWAVE
< DRW.KEITH BRADY _|» & hi4p:/Jwmw highend.con RESEARCHa
TG
FOR_PAINTED PARTS REFER AR BEZEL ASSENBLY

0

NG SPLC  WANUAL W1-0592 [ymrciac
ALL COMPORENTS, NATERIALS AND
F INISHE

s

510 O RoftS COMPLIANT.
DRIFT R

3

[PROPRTETERY WOTTCE ]
THIS WEWEN COIT NS COMTETTA 0 FROIETET, HFORATIOn 1R 10 STGER . 050 05 IGIWAE JECAETY WO 1S VR 10 W JECCE ¥ COF it

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI PART Mo PRANING N0

ASME Y14.5M-1994
THE RECEIVER ACLTPTS AKD AGREES THVT, DXCEPT AS AUTAOFIZLD BF HIGH [ND SISTCNS, THE BECEIVER WILL NOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THHEOT OF THE THIRD ANGLE PR()JEC‘HON@ E’ METRIC T B D T Z A O ?) 3
TNFORMATION THERC IV WILL AT COPY Of PERMIT COPYING THE WCUENT WILL WO DISCLOSE T0 GTHERS CITHCR THE LOCIENT OF THE INFORNATION THERELL, AND WILL UPON CORPLETION 0 A1l

P THE NCED 10 ETADK_THE DCCURENT, OR PON DENAND,FETURN T OUCUNENT VITHOUT ETAINIIG ANY OF THE IFORNATION CONTAINED THEREIN TN ANY TORM WAATSOEVER VoL IMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS 00 NOT SCALE _[SCALE. 0240 [steeT. 1 or |
n B 3 i ® W i ¥ g T 5 i ¥ 3

L) W L) L3 W W



